

# Kasturba Medical College (KMC), Manipal and Mangalore

IMPORTANT INFORMATION
1. Course fee Structure
2. Hostel Fee Structure
3. Stipend
4. Merit Scholarship
5. Course Discontinuation Bond Format
For more information visit www.manipal.edu/neet

### 1. COURSE FEE STRUCTURE

### A. FEE STRUCTURE FOR KASTURBA MEDICAL COLLEGE, MANIPAL CAMPUS

		2023-24 Batch				
Subject	2023-24 Batch I Installment Tuition Fee	nstallment   I Installment   I Install		2023-24 Batch Remaining Installments Tuition Fee	2023-24 Batch Remaining Installments Other Fee	Total Fee (# including Caution Deposit)
MD Anatomy	3,65,000	1,20,000	4,95,000	7,30,000	2,40,000	14,65,000
MD Biochemistry	3,65,000	1,20,000	4,95,000	7,30,000	2,40,000	14,65,000
MD Community Medicine*	7,76,000	4,74,000	12,60,000	15,52,000	9,48,000	37,60,000
MD Microbiology*	8,71,000	5,29,000	14,10,000	17,42,000	10,58,000	42,10,000
MD Respiratory Medicine	12,31,000	7,49,000	19,90,000	24,62,000	14,98,000	59,50,000

<sup># -</sup> including Caution Deposit of Rs. 10,000

Eligibility: Pass in MBBS

Fee waiver: 35% of Course Fee for MD Community Medicine

**Fee waiver**: **50%** of Course Fee for MD Microbiology

You are requested to transfer the first installment total fee before the day of Physical Reporting. This is to avoid any inconvenience due to any issues in Fee Transfer at the last minute.

<sup>\*</sup> Scholarship Criteria for MD Community Medicine and MD Microbiology



### B. COURSE FEE STRUCTURE FOR KASTURBA MEDICAL COLLEGE, MANGALORE CAMPUS

		2023-24 Batch					
Subject	2023-24 Batch I Installment Tuition Fee	2023-24 Batch I Installment Other Fee	2023-24 Batch I Installment Total Fee (# including Caution Deposit)	2023-24 Batch Remaining Installments Tuition Fee	2023-24 Batch Remaining Installments Other Fee	Total Fee (# including Caution Deposit)	
MD Anatomy	3,65,000	1,20,000	4,95,000	7,30,000	2,40,000	14,65,000	
MD Biochemistry	3,65,000	1,20,000	4,95,000	7,30,000	2,40,000	14,65,000	
MD Physiology	3,65,000	1,20,000	4,95,000	7,30,000	2,40,000	14,65,000	
MD Microbiology*	8,71,000	5,29,000	14,10,000	17,42,000	10,58,000	42,10,000	
MD Pathology	12,10,000	7,40,000	19,60,000	24,20,000	14,80,000	58,60,000	
MD Anaesthesiology	13,54,000	8,24,000	21,88,000	27,08,000	16,48,000	65,44,000	
MD Radiodiagnosis	21,07,000	12,81, <mark>00</mark> 0	33,98,000	42,14,000	25,62,000	1,01,74,000	
MD General Medicine	17,30,000	10,52,000	27,92,000	34,60,000	21,04,000	83,56,000	
MS General Surgery	15,80,000	9,61,000	25,51,000	31,60,000	19,22,000	76,33,000	
MS Obstetrics & Gynaecology	15,80,000	9,61,000	25,51,000	31,60,000	19,22,000	76,33,000	
MD Paediatrics	17,78,000	10,82,000	28,70,000	35,56,000	21,64,000	85,90,000	
MS Orthopaedics	17,78,000	10,82,000	28,70,000	35,56,000	21,64,000	85,90,000	

<sup># -</sup> including Caution Deposit of Rs. 10,000

Eligibility: Pass in MBBS

Fee waiver: 50% of Course Fee for MD Microbiology

<sup>\*</sup> Scholarship Criteria for MD Microbiology



# 2. HOSTEL FEE STRUCTURE \*

## FEE STRUCTURE FOR KASTURBA MEDICAL COLLEGE, MANIPAL CAMPUS

General category students (INR)							
Course	Hostel	Type of Accommodation	Annual Hostel Facilities Fee (₹)	Hostel Deposit (₹)	Annual Utility Advance (₹)	Annual Mess Advance (₹)	Total Amount (₹)
Boys Ho	stel						
	NBQ	Single with attached bath non-AC*	44,000	7,500	33,000	46,000	1,30,500
MD/MS	NBQ	Single with attached bath AC*	84,000	15,000	50,000	46,000	1,95,000
NIH B B	NIH B Block	Single with attached bath AC	1,20,000	15,000	50,000	46,000	2,31,000
Girls Ho	Girls Hostel						
MD / MS	Sonia	Single with attached bath non-AC*	44,000	7,500	33,000	46,000	1,30,500
ואוט / ועוט	NIH A Block	Single with attached bath AC	1,20,000	15,000	50,000	46,000	2,31,000

# FEE STRUCTURE FOR KASTURBA MEDICAL COLLEGE, MANGALORE CAMPUS

# **General category students (INR)**

	Type of Accommodation	Annual Hostel Fees (INR)	Annual Utility Advance (INR)	Hostel Deposit (INR)	Mess Advance (INR)	Total Amount (INR)
BOYS	Triple Seater Non-AC Common Bath	18,000 B	33,000	7,500	46,000	1,04,500
	Double Seater AC with attached bath	56,000	44,000	15,000	46,000	1,61,000
CIDIC	Single Seater Non-AC 2 rooms attached with one bath)	39,000	33,000	7,500	46,000	1,25,500
GIRLS	Double Seater Non-AC with attached bath	39,000	33,000	7,500	46,000	1,25,500
	Double Seater 2 rooms attached with 1 bath	30,000	33,000	7,500	46,000	1,16,500

 $<sup>\</sup>ensuremath{^*}$  - Revision in fees if any will be intimated at the time of admission



#### 3. STIPEND

All the students are eligible for a monthly stipend as below.

Year	Year 1	Year 2	Year 3		
Amount (INR) 45,000 per month		50,000 per month	55,000 per month		
3 years for MD/MS programs and 2 years for Diploma Holders					

#### 4. MERIT SCHOLARSHIP

MAHE Manipal awards merit scholarship for the following Postgraduate (PG)

#### **Scholarship Guidelines**

- Eligibility Requirements
  - MD Programs: Pass in MBBS degree from an Institution / University recognized by National Medical Council (NMC) / erstwhile Medical Council of India (MCI)
- Fee waiver

Campus	Program	Scholarship on Course Fee
Manipal	MD Community Medicine	35%
Manipal & Mangalore	MD Microbiology	50 %

- Candidates are required to pay the full first year course fee + Rs. 10,000 refundable Caution Deposit
  at the time of Reporting
- The candidate will have to take care of other expenses such as hostel accommodation, food, books etc.
- The excess amount paid shall be refunded after within 1 month of completion of all rounds of Counseling, only on submission of duly filled Scholarship Application Form 2023 to the MAHE Manipal Admissions office.
- The award of scholarship for the subsequent years will be same as given, at the time of admission in the first year.
- Scholarship will be extended for the subsequent year only to those students who qualifies in the year-end examinations as per NMC (erstwhile MCI) / DCI guidelines.
  - Scholarship will be forfeited in the instances of irregularity in attendance, proven charges of indiscipline, bringing disrepute to the Department / Institution / University etc.
- In case the candidate leaves the course before the course completion (for any reason), he / she MUST reimburse the total course fee (as per Prospectus 2023), back to MAHE Manipal before leaving the program



# 5. COURSE DISCONTINUATION BOND FORMAT

#### **COURSE DISCONTINUATION BOND**

(Undertaking / Bond for students admitted through KEA)
(To be submitted on a Rs. 200 stamp paper purchased in Karnataka and to be notarized)

I, Dr / Mr / Ms	(Name	of	the	Parents),	resident	of
ent / present address of Parent) do hereby swear on oat					(per	man
I, have been selected to the 1st year	y of Higher Education ing conducted by (All India Rank).	on, Dec	emed-to arnataka	-be-Universi Examinatioi	ty under Secti n Authority(	ion 3 KEA)
(KMC Manipal /KMC Mangalore) as per the KEA a						
I, say in consideration of admission to 1st year	he tuition and othe (/) course due to a () to Manipal Acade () hat the original doc	er fees  ny reas  my of I	as dema son; I alo Higher E ss submit	anded by Ma ong with my ducation, Ma ted to the In	nipal Academ parent / guar anipal payablo	ny of rdian e for
What is stated above is true and correct. I along with my the day of 2023 at			•	rtake to act a	accordingly.	This,
Signature of the Candidate		S	ignature	of the Parer	nt / Guardian	